Series GW Ultra-Thin Fully Illuminated Paddles
B36
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

Pole
1 SPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1GW
Circuit
2 ON NONE ON
LED Colors
Single Color
C Red
D Amber
F Green
Bicolor
CF Red/Green
2 J D
PC Terminals
P Straight
H Right Angle
V Vertical
P
Actuator
L Paddle
Actuator Color
J Clear
L
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL PADDLE ORDERING EXAMPLE
GW12LJPD
Straight PC Terminals
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Clear Paddle
Amber LED
Paddle Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down
SP GW12 ON NONE ON 2-3 OPEN 2-1 SPDT
POLE & CIRCUIT
(5) (6) (5)
(4) Red
(6) Green
Note:  Terminal numbers are not actually on
	 the switch.  LED circuit is isolated and
	 requires an external power source.
	 Single Color	 Bicolor
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
LEDs are an integral
part of the the switch and
not available separately.
The electrical specifications
shown are determined at a
basic temperature of 25°C.
If the source voltage exceeds
the rated voltage, a ballast
resistor is required.
The resistor value can be
calculated by using the
formula in the Supplement
section.
Single Color Bicolor
Red Amber Green Red/Green
Maximum Forward Current IFM 30mA 30mA 25mA 30mA/25mA
Typical Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA/20mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.0V 2.0V 2.1V 2.0V/2.1V
Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM 5V 5V 5V 5V/5V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF
 No Current Reduction Rate within
Ambient Temperature Range
Ambient Temperature Range –25°C ~ +55°C
D CFFC
Colors
2  (COM)
13
Series GWUltra-Thin Fully Illuminated Paddles